V. Denise Saunders
Associate General Counsel

May 20, 2015

Via Electronic Filing

Oregon Public Utility Commission Attention: Filing Center 550 Capitol St NE, Ste 215 PO Box 2148 Salem OR 97308-2148

Re: UM 1610

Attention Filing Center:

Portland General Electric Company submits the enclosed signatory page for Denise Saunders, who is counsel of record under Paragraph 3(c) of Order No. 12-461 in the above-referenced docket.

Thank you in advance for your assistance.

Sincerely,

V. Denise Saunders

Associate General Counsel

VDS:qal Attachments

SIGNATORY PAGE DOCKET NO. UM 1610

I. Consent to be Bound:

This general protective order governs the use of Confidential Information in these proceedings.

<u>Portland General Electric Company</u> agrees to be bound by the terms of the general protective order and certifies that it has an interest in these proceedings that is not adequately represented by other parties to the proceedings.

Signature:	V. Tonisa Sunus
Printed Name:	V. Denise Saunders
Date:	May 20, 2015

II. Persons Qualified under Paragraphs 3(a) through 3(d):

<u>Portland General Electric Company</u> identifies the following person(s) automatically qualified under paragraphs 3(a) through (d).

PRINTED NAME	DATE
V. Denise Saunders	05/20/15